Beth Israel Lahey Health DoN - BILH-19092415-RE

Exhibit A Table 2. 2b. To the best of your ability, please provide the most
recent aggregated Patient Panel data for gender, age, race and payer. CY 2019,

CY 2021- YTD.
Patient Panel Summary
Beth Israel Lahey Health (""BILH")
CY2019 and CY2021 YTD
CY2019 CY2021 YTD (Jan 1-Jun 30)
Demographic Measure Count Percent Count Percent
Gender
Male 540,156 41.58% 420,116 41.67%
Female 758,253 58.37% 587,848 58.30%
Other 554 0.04% 302 0.03%
Total 1,298,963 100.00% 1,008,266 100.00%
Age
Oto 17 93,930 7.23% 53,302 5.29%
18 to 64 835,623 64.33% 638,626 63.34%
65+ 369,410 28.44% 316,338 31.37%
Total 1,298,963 100.00% 1,008,266 100.00%
Race
White 961,838 74.05% 727,808 72.18%
Black or African American 62,169 4.79% 49,721 4.93%
American Indian or Alaska Native 1,528 0.12% 1,100 0.11%
Asian 75,996 5.85% 55,020 5.46%
Native hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 867 0.07% 685 0.07%
Other 124,849 9.61% 85,942 8.52%
Unknown 62,439 4.81% 72,238 7.16%
Patient Declined 9,277 0.71% 15,752 1.56%
Total 1,298,963 100.00% 1,008,266 100.00%
Ethnicity

Hispanic/Latino 52,556 4.84% 48,585 5.84%
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Not Hispanic/Latino
Patient Declined
Unknown
Other

Total*

Payor
Commercial
Medicare
Medicaid
Multiple Payors
Other
Unknown
Total
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923,724
30,093
63,526
15,496

1,085,395

660,747
336,064
152,622
79,601
61,795
8,134
1,298,963

85.10%
2.77%
5.85%
1.43%

100.00%

50.87%
25.87%
11.75%
6.13%
4.76%
0.63%
100.00%

687,177
28,875
48,953
18,965

832,555

473,709
282,567
125,769
48,280
72,480
5,461
1,008,266

82.54%
3.47%
5.88%
2.28%

100.00%

46.98%
28.03%
12.47%
4.79%
7.19%
0.54%
100.00%



Notes: BILH includes Addison Gilbert Hospital, AJH, BayRidge Hospital, Beverly Hospital, BIDMC, BID-Milton, BID-
Needham, BID-Plymouth, LHMC-Burlington, LHMC-Peabody, MAH, NEBH, and Winchester Hospital.

Counts represent the number of unique patients that visited a facility on a BILH hospital license for inpatient or
outpatient services, including patients who were admitted through the emergency department. Unique patients are
identified at the hospital level, with the exception of Addison Gilbert Hospital, BayRidge Hospital, and Beverly
Hospital, which are jointly identified as Northeast Hospital Corp. patients, and LHMC-Burlington and LHMC-Peabody,
which are also jointly identified. Patients visiting multiple BILH hospitals in a given year are not uniquely identified.
Patients for whom a gender is not specified or whose gender varies across visits over the time period are included in
“Other.”

Patients who fall into multiple age categories in a given year are included in the younger category.

Race information is self-reported. Patients for whom a race is not specified are included in "Patient Declined,"
"Unknown," or "Other," per the local facility’s data collection methodology. Patients for whom race varies across visits
over the time period are included in "Other."

Ethnicity information is self-reported. Patients for whom ethnicity is not specified are included in "Patient Declined,"”
"Unknown," or "Other," per the local facility’s data collection methodology. Patients for whom ethnicity varies across
visits over the time period are included in "Other." *Ethnicity information is not available for three hospitals: BID-
Milton, BID-Needham, and BID-Plymouth.

Patients whose primary payor is missing in the data are included in "Unknown." Patients whose primary payors within a
given fiscal year fall into more than one payor category are included in "Multiple Payors." "Other" includes the
following payor categories: self pay, worker's compensation, other government payment, free care, health safety net,
auto insurance, Commonwealth Care/ConnectorCare plans, and dental plans.

Source: Internal inpatient and outpatient visit data submitted by BILH hospitals.
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